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Request for Proposal # 10 2000000 55 1  
 Surveying Services Related to Management of 

Public and Trust Lands 
Addendum One 

 
Date of Issue: February 21, 2020 

 

Addendum One provides answers to questions received from vendors. This 
Addendum One is hereby made part of the RFP and is a total of 3 pages. 
 
 
 
 

Issued by: 
Chris Brooks, Procurement Officer 
Phone: (907) 269-8666 
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Question 1: Will survey services be awarded for projects that just require 
platting and other surveys or will those services be awarded under the 
Survey Services RFP 10 200000055? 
 
Answer: No. Survey work may or may not be related to construction 
projects/construction management. The Trust Land Office may award 
projects that require purely survey work. RFP 10-002-20 is a broader scope 
to include construction projects and management; however the Trust Land 
Office may award survey-only work through either this RFP or RFP 10 
200000055 1.  
 
Question 2: Is it the intent of the DNR to now have an on-call surveying 
services roster, or has this particular contract issue in the past and perhaps 
we just missed the posting? 
 
Answer: The Trust Land Office has historically worked survey projects 
through the use of term contracts such as these. They are not project 
specific, nor is there a guarantee of any level of work; however, working 
with vendors under a term contract allows the Trust Land Office to move 
quickly when work is needed.  
 
Question 3: What is the intent behind this RFP, since you just advertised 
the A/E contract, which also includes survey. Are you anticipating an 
increased need for these services? 
 
Answer: We anticipate a continued need for survey services and are 
seeking the flexibility and responsiveness that a 2nd contract would afford 
us. More specifically, the survey work that would fall under this RFP 
200000055 1 is likely to be smaller in scale/scope than the work requested 
under the Engineering contract.  
 
Question 4: Section 1.04 Prior Experience, it is required to have 
experience locating primary/secondary US Survey monuments. Does this 
mean specifically US Surveys (i.e. US Survey 1234, Alaska), or is it 
intended to mean Public Land Survey monuments? 
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Answer: It is intended to mean Public Land Survey monuments, i.e. 
Federal Survey monuments. 

End of Addendum One 
 


